501912821 05/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trellia Networks, Inc.	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyse Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	3471 North 1st Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7620065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 949.851.0633 Email: gbarba@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Itri

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073320-0269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,171

Total Attachments: 1

source=073320-0269_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028168 FRAME: 0423

,000 762006

ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

TRELLIA NETWORKS, INC., a Montreal Quebec company ("TRELLIA"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., a Delaware corporation ("WYSE"), all the right, title and interest of TRELLIA in, to and under the United States patent application, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 22, 2005, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 11/188,047; entitled MOBILE CONNECTIVITY SOLUTION; and issued on November 17, 2009, and identified by United States Patent No. 7,620,065; (the rights to said patent having been assigned to TRELLIA by Eric FALARDEAU; Reel/Frame: 017212/0557) including any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by WYSE for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TRELLIA if this assignment had not been made.

TRELLIA has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 18 day of Nevember 18, 2011.

TRELLIA NETWORKS, INC.

Signature: Title: 770

, KIL FALARDEAU

TRELLIA NETWORKS, INC.

ATTEST:

Attesting Secretary Helen EACC

DM US 33077558-1 073320,0269

RECORDED: 05/07/2012